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C/o. Municipal Native Affairs Dept., 
P.O.Box 5382,

JOHANNESBURG.
19th March, 1936

Miss Munton 
Leseling, 
P.O.Orlando
Dear Madam,

I hereby beg to apply, on
behalf of our Orlando Unemployed Boys Club, for the 
use of the Leake Hall in week days during morning 
hours and some afternoons, when the Hall is not being 
used. re shall, no doubt, take care to see that the 
place will alv/ays be left in a tidy condition.

Thanking you in anticipation of a
favourable reply.

Sincerely yours

SPORTS ORGANISER



LESELUHJJ

OBLAHDO.

March 233rd., 1936.

Dear Sir,
Yonr application on behalf of the Orlandu Unemployed Boys Club for the use of 

tlie Leake Hall for the mornings of week da^s and for the afternoons on the da-s the 

Hall is not "being otherwise used, came "before the Comnittee on Thursday last,

\?e know the Hat ire Affairs Department will appreciate the fact that if the 

Club is grcntod the use of the Hall it will mean much extra wear and tear on the 

property so that the Corar ittee will he obliged to charge a rent.

They feel that a fair rent for such continuous use would he £ )JL per annum. The 

■usual charge for the use of the Hall for meetings when no money is to he made is 

2/6 per morning or afternoon session.

We shall he glad if you vail let us have os early reply if you are agreeable 

to this arrangement. The Club will he allowed to uso the Hall "until the Committee 

meets again on April 23rd.

Yours faithfully,

Secretary.

The Hall is let to you on the conditions following i- 

The place is made clean after use.

Should tlie Hall he required for V/ayfnrer, Pathfinder or Children’s activities 

on any particular day the Club must give place to them.

Application must he renewed evorv six months.

The Sports Secretary,
c/o The Municipal Hative Affairs Dept. 

Johannesburg.
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R e d  R o o f s ,

M e l r o s e .

J o h a n n e s b u r g .

S o u t h  A f r i c a .

21st April, 1936

Dear Miss Munton,

Many thanks fo r  your le t te r  o f 23rd March with 
reference to rent fo r the Clubte use o f Leake Hall.

This matter was brought up at the meeting o f the 
Transvaal Association o f Boys' Clubs on Wednesday 15th in s t ., 
and a fter some discussion i t  was decided that fo r the mean­
time at any rate they could make money available to pay a 
rent o f £1. per month, and that we should o ffe r  this amount 
to you.

You w ill appreciate that we have the Native Super­
visor' s wage to pay as well as small amounts for games, 
paraffin  fo r the lamps, e tc ., and that we have no income 
o f our own to draw on.

May I express our thanks and appreciation o f your 
permission to use the Hall which has proved most suitable  
fo r  our purpose.

Yours fa ith fu lly

Miss W. Munton 
Leseling, 
Orlando, 
JOHANNESBURG.



P. 0. Box 6168 

JOHANNESBURG.

9th Hay, 1936

Miss Duthie,
Secretary,
Transvaal Association of Boys’ Clubs, 
General Mining Buildings,
JOHANNESBURG.

Dear Miss Duthie,

I beg to confirm our conversation of yesterday*s date 
that Mr. Slatem will taka over the Orlando Club during my absence and 
that you will notify him of meetings, etc., to this address.

He will submit the Club’s accounts to you for payment.

Subject to the Committee's agreement will you kindly 
pay the rent for the Leake Hall, namely £1 per month, to i-

Rent is now owing for April and May.

ORLANDO CLUB

-. Oliver, Esq.,
The Location Superintendent, 

ORLANDO.
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